

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18639/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2005 in WP(T) No. 4572/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LA OPALA R.G. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. Counter-affidavit has been filed. Counsel appearing f
or

the petitioners seeks time to file rejoinder-affidavit.

To come up after two weeks. Rejoinder be filed in the meantime.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master